Profit/(loss) before tax 20,125   589   7,795   (73)   5,366   (14,234)   19,569

Income tax (4,411)   (669)   (1,954)   (226)   (3,033)   958   (9,335)

Profit/(loss) for the period 15,714   (80)   5,841   (298)   2,333   (13,276)   10,234

Asset Management Infrastructure Solutions

UEM EDGENTA BERHAD
Company No. 196301000166 (5067-M)

Incorporated in Malaysia

V. NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT’D)

12

10. Operating Segments (cont’d)

Operating Segment information for the financial period ended 31 March 2023 is as follows:

Notes:
*   The Group has changed the composition of its operating and reportable segment following internal reorganization within Edgenta Arabia Limited (“EAL”) Group.

  Accordingly, the Group has restated the previously reported segment information for the three months ended 31 March 2023 and as at 31 December 2023.

By operating segment

Property and

Healthcare Facility Infrastructure Asset

Solutions Solutions* Services Consultancy Others* Elimination Group

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Revenue

External revenue 346,459   44,060   221,565   19,608   84   -   631,776

Inter-segment revenue 315   1,979   -   -   25,377   (27,671)   -

Total Revenue 346,774   46,039   221,565   19,608   25,461   (27,671)   631,776

Results

EBITDA 20,142   1,276   23,341   (515)   10,893   (11,134)   44,003

Depreciation and amortisation (7,908)   (215)   (2,776)   (216)   (8,245)   (530)   (19,890)

EBIT 12,234   1,061   20,565   (731)   2,648   (11,665)   24,113

Interest income 285   118   157   38   482   -   1,080

Interest expense (998)   (1,017)   -   (97)   (3,814)   805   (5,121)

Share of results of associates 2,275   -   -   86   -   -   2,361

Share of results of joint ventures -   -   -   1   -   -   1

Profit/(loss) before tax 13,796   162   20,722   (703)   (684)   (10,859)   22,434

Income tax (4,038)   (580)   (5,630)   (172)   (2,095)   902   (11,613)

Profit/(loss) for the period 9,758   (418)   15,092   (875)   (2,779)   (9,957)   10,821

Asset Management Infrastructure Solutions

UEM EDGENTA BERHAD
Company No. 196301000166 (5067-M)

Incorporated in Malaysia

V. NOTES TO THE CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONT’D)

13

11. Material events subsequent to the end of the current financial period

In the opinion of the Directors, there are no items, transactions or events of a material and unusual nature that have arisen since
31 March 2024 to the date of this announcement which would substantially affect the financial results of the Group for the period
ended 31 March 2024 that have not been reflected in the condensed financial statements.